GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
FEDERAL SUPPLY SERVICE

AUTHORIZED FEDERAL SUPPLY SCHEDULE PRICE LIST
ON LINE ACCESS TO CONTRACT ORDERING INFORMATION, TERMS AND CONDITIONS, UP-TO-
DATE PRICING, AND THE OPTION TO CREATE AN ELECTRONIC DELIVERY ORDER ARE
AVAILABLE THROUGH GSA ADVANTAGE!, A MENU-DRIVEN DATABASE SYSTEM.

THE INTERNET ADDRESS FOR GSA ADVANTAGE! IS: HTTP://WWW.GSAADVANTAGE.GOV

SCHEDULE TITLE: FSC GROUP 71, PART I, OFFICE FURNITURE
FSC CLASS: 7110
CONTRACT NO.:  GS-28F-006AA
FOR MORE INFORMATION ON ORDERING FROM FEDERAL SUPPLY SCHEDULES CLICK ON THE
FSS SCHEDULES BUTTON AT HTTP://WWW.FSS.GSA.GOV.
CONTRACT PERIOD: 23 OCTOBER 2012 THROUGH 22 OCTOBER 2017.
CONTRACTOR: DOUGLASS INDUSTRIES, INC.
P. 0. BOX 701
EGG HARBOR CITY, NJ 08215
TELEPHONE NO: (609) 965-6030 FAX NO: (609) 804-0774
TOLL FREE: (800) 950-3684

CONTRACTOR’S INTERNET ADDRESS/WEB SITE: WWW.DOUGIND.COM

BUSINESS SIZE:  SMALL BUSINESS

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

la. AWARDED SINS: 711-99 UPHOLSTERY FABRIC PAGE: 4 - 6

1b.  IDENTIFICATION OF LOWEST PRICED FABRIC: MAZE $7.44 PER YARD

2. MAXIMUM ORDER: $250,000

3. MINIMUM ORDER: 1 YARD

4. GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE: 48 CONTIGUOUS STATES AND THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA.

5. POINT OF PRODUCTION: EGG HARBOR CITY, ATLANTIC, NEW JERSEY



9a.

9b.

10.

11a.

11b.

11c.

11d.

12.

13a.

13b.

14.

15.

PRICES: NET (GSA DISCOUNT DEDUCTED) PRICE LIST
(NET PRICES BASED ON WHOLESALE PRICE LISTS DATED 01 MARCH 2012)

QUANTITY/VOLUME DISCOUNTS: NONE
PROMPT PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

GOVERNMENT PURCHASE CARDS ARE ACCEPTED BELOW THE MICROPURCHASE
THRESHOLD.

GOVERNMENT PURCHASE CARDS ARE ACCEPTED ABOVE THE MICROPURCHASE
THRESHOLD.

FOREIGN ITEMS: NONE

TIME OF DELIVERY: 60 DAYS ARO

EXPEDITED DELIVERY: 7 DAYS, LESS THAN 50 YARDS

OVERNITE AND 2-DAY DELIVERY: CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE

FOR URGENT REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE: CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE.
F.O.B. POINT: ORIGIN, FREIGHT PREPAY AND ADD.

ORDERING ADDRESS: DOUGLASS INDUSTRIES
P. 0. BOX 701
EGG HARBOR CITY, NJ 08215
TEL NO: (609) 965-6030
FAX NO: (609) 804-0774

ORDERING PROCEDURES: FOR SUPPLIES AND SERVICES, THE ORDERING
PROCEDURES, INFORMATION ON BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENTS (BPA’S)
ARE FOUND IN FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION (FAR) 8.405-3

PAYMENT ADDRESS: SAME AS ORDERING ADDRESS

WARRANTY PROVISIONS: FABRICS WILL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS
AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN TWO YEARS
FROM DATE OF DELIVERY. ALL FABRIC FOUND DEFECTIVE WITHIN
THAT PERIOD SHALL BE REPLACED WITH THE COST OF
REPLACEMENT INCLUDING SHIPPING CHARGES TO BE BORNE BY
DOUGLASS INDUSTRIES, INC.



RESTOCKING POLICY: THERE IS A 15% RESTOCKING CHARGE FOR ANY RETURNED
FABRIC WHICH WILL BE EVALUATED ON A CASE BY CASE BASIS.

RETURNS: ON ANY RETURNED NON-DEFECTIVE FABRIC, FULL CREDIT WILL BE
ALLOWED FOR FABRIC WHICH MAY BE SUBJECT TO A 15% RESTOCKING CHARGE TO
BE EVALUATED ON A CASE BY CASE BASIS.

CUSTOMER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SHIPPING CHARGES
INCURRED TO THEIR FACILITY AND BACK TO DOUGLASS INDUSTRIES.

16. EXPORT PACKING CHARGES: NONE

17. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF GOVERNMENT PURCHASE CARD: NOT
APPLICABLE

18. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF RENTAL, MAINTENANCE, AND REPAIR:
NOT APPLICABLE

19. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF INSTALLATION: NOT APPLICABLE
20. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF REPAIR PARTS: NOT APPLICABLE

20a. TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR OTHER SERVICES: NOT APPLICABLE
21. SERVICES AND DISTRIBUTION POINTS: NONE

22. PARTICIPATION DEALERS: NONE

23. PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE: NOT APPLICABLE

24a. ENVIRONMENTAL ATTRIBUTES: NONE

24b. NOT APPLICABLE

25. DUNS NUMBER: 011670346

26. REGISTERED IN THE CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION (CCR)
DATABASE



PATTERN
Alexa
Allure
Amsterdam
Anker BT
Arcade
Artika
Aruba
Ashbury
Avanti

Backgammon

Bali
Bandeau

Barbados
Barcelona
Baskerville
Bastille
Beckman
Belgium
Bella
Bennett
Berber
Bianca
Bijou
Bingo
Bliss
Bolero
Bonita
Boulevard
Bounce
Branchport
Braza
Brazil

Brio
Bungee
Burbank
Cabana
Cable
Cachet
Caitlyn BT
Calatrava
Caliber
Calibrate
Calla
Camino

UPHOLSTERY FABRIC
Prices Are NET (GSA discount deducted)

PRICE PATTERN
24.75 Canal
14.92 Canoodle
32.49 Canopy
15.87 Cantina
28.68 Capelli
21.12 Carefree
26.41 Caress
24.14 Carey
18.70 Carlin
18.70 Carlyle
30.41 Carousel
22.29 Carter
32.49 Cartwheel
32.49 Caruso
22.29 Casbah
11.52 Cassava
29.09 Celeste
26.41 Chain Dot
24.75 Chalet
28.68 Chamberlin
27.01 Chapman
24.75 Chariot
24.75 Charlotte
14.73 Cheerio
14.17 Chelmsford
28.34 Chiaro
19.27 Chichi
32.68 Chitchat
15.68 Cicely
17.57 Circuit
24.18 Cirque

9.03 Clique
29.09 Clockwork
29.43 Cloister
17.57 Clove
29.28 Clue
24.75 Cluster
17.76 Coed
15.68 Colonnade
29.09 Commute
24.75 Compass
13.41 Comrade
24.75 Confetti
27.77 Corsage

PRICE PATTERN
20.02 Crawford
31.70 Craze
20.02 Crescent
31.70 Crisscross
18.70 Crossroads
31.70 Cubit LT
24.75 Curlicue
28.68 Curvaceous
28.68 Cycle
20.02 Cyprus
24.75 Dapper
24.75 Darter
20.02 Dash
17.76 Dashing
29.28 Del Mar
46.05 Devine
20.02 Domaine

9.03 Domino
20.02 Dovetail
26.26 Dreamy
29.09 Edgy
20.02 Electricity
20.02 Ellington
31.70 Empire
29.09 Endwise
26.26 Enigma
20.02 Entwined
29.28 Eros
20.02 Escapade
10.95 Eternity
24.14 Excursion
29.28 Expo
25.74 Fidget
29.28 Finch
20.02 Fizz
13.79 Flash
29.28 Fling
24.75 Flip
29.28 Floret
31.55 Flounce
26.26 Flower Power
31.70 Flutter
23.61 Flux
29.28 Foundation

PRICE PATTERN
29.09 Fountain
14.17 Frequent
20.02 Frolic
20.02 Fuse
28.68 Gala
15.49 Gameboard
25.81 Gamut
23.61 Gareth
13.41 Gateway
30.79 Girsa
20.02 Glamour
22.63 Glory
18.51 Gradient
20.36 Gulliver
10.69 Hamlet
28.68 Hatch FR
22.29 Haven
22.86 Haze
1417 Hewitt
13.41 Hulahoop
22.63 Icon
15.68 Impromptu
24.75 Impulse
12.81 Indent
28.68 Interlude

8.56 Intersect
26.26 Irongate
28.68 Ixia
14.17 Jamboree
15.68 Jarvis
24.90 Jaunty
28.68 Java
17.57 Jenga
28.68 Jenna
13.41 Joseph
23.61 Kaftan
13.41 Kelsey BT
11.90 Keno
28.68 Kinara
22.29 Kriza
17.57 Kudos
10.95 La Boca
24.75 Lair
11.71 Lancer




UPHOLSTERY FABRIC
Prices Are NET (GSA discount deducted)

PATTERN PRICE PATTERN PRICE PATTERN PRICE PATTERN PRICE
Laness 27.77 Paloma 17.00 Santiago 29.09 Tanner Stripe 30.19
Laredo 12.81 Pantheon 13.22 Sarocco 21.12 Tansu 20.36
Lascia 26.26 Parallel 13.41 Sasha 20.02 Tartaine 14.92
Latitude 22.10 Parliament 13.22 Sassy 20.02 Tea Leaves 26.26
Laurent 29.09 Parlour 14.92 Satori 21.12 Theory 23.99
Leaf 28.68 Peabody 29.09 Savino 21.72 Tinley 35.48
Levinson 29.09 Pendulum 13.41 Schultz 29.09 Tokyo 25.65
Lewiston 29.09 Pentagon 13.22 Scooter 29.43 Tom's Garden 22.29
Linea 24.14 Philly 30.19 Score 29.43 Trall 29.43
Link 15.68 Piazza 13.22 Scrabble 12.81 Transit 28.68
Loft 30.94 Pietro 28.68 Sendal 2413 Trapeze 24.14
London 32.49 Pincurl 28.68 Seneca 12.81 Trent 29.09
Long Beach 26.41 Pizzazz 21.12 Seville Stripe 22.29 Trillio 28.34
Lush 19.08 Powell 29.09 Sherpa 7.99 Trinket 22.29
Maine 19.61 Pressed Leaves 35.48 Shindig 13.41 Tumaro 23.23
Maldives 18.51 Primary 11.33 Shire 7.99 Turia 29.09
Mandalay 1417 Prisma 24.14 Sidestep 21.35 Tv Land 22.29
Mania 18.51 Privet 13.41 Silk Road 26.26 Twinkle 24.90
Marbella 27.77 Provincial 13.22 Silverton 32.49 Twirl 22.29
Marietta 29.09 Quest 18.51 Slide 11.90 Twist 10.95
Marigold 28.68 Rally 22.63 Sonoma BT 18.32 Twitter 13.41
Marisal 30.94 Ramble 28.68 Sovereign 27.77 Valle 24.13
Marka 26.63 Random 28.68 Sparkler 13.56 Vartali 22.48
Marrakech 26.82 Raschel 24.75 Spiral 29.43 Versa 14.92
Maximus 17.95 Razor 23.61 Spirograph 29.43 Vidalia 34.95
Maze 7.44 Recoil 28.68 Spot 28.68 Viletta 26.26
Mc Millan 29.09 Refined 28.68 Spout 15.49 Vinea 28.68
Metro 19.61 Reflex 23.61 Spree 15.68 Visage 21.12
Miller 18.51 Reilly 24.75 Stargaze 22.29 Waltz 18.51
Moxie 22.29 Renzo 29.09 Starlet 14.92 Wave 18.51
Murios 12.28 Reticulate 28.68 Static 28.68 Whirl 18.51
Myles 24.75 Reverb 28.68 Stencil 30.19 Wiggle 28.68
Nashville 32.49 Reversal 28.68 Straightaway 22.29 Willamette 24.75
Native 23.99 Rhumba 13.41 Stratus 28.68 Wish 28.68
Natty 20.02 Rhythm 28.68 Stryker 22.29 Wisp 18.51
Nevis 18.51 Ring 10.95 Suedegard 17.69 Woodland 8.31
Newel 26.26 Risk 14.73 Surprise 16.62 Yardley 29.85
Nova 12.81 Ritzy 22.29 Swank 20.02 Zelda 8.88
Occasion 15.49 Romance 28.68 Swing 23.61 Zing 10.95
Ogee 28.68 Roulon 26.41 Swirl 29.09 Zone 15.68
Orsay 21.12 Roundabout 24.14 Switch 11.90 Zuma 18.51
Ouija 13.56 Runway 1417 Sykes 18.51

Oxford 29.09 Russell 28.68 Sylvan 28.68



Pattern
All-American
Allure

Arc

Aristo

Aspire
Atmosphere
Bormin*
Bottega
Bourbon Street
Brisa

Brisa Distressed

Brisa Distressed Outdoor

Brisa Outdoor
Buffalino
Burkshire
Burmese
Burst
Camassia
Canyon
Chadwick
Chamealll
Cortez*
Cumulus
Delta*
Diamante
Drizzle
Drummond*
Easel

Eco Tech
Emboss
English Pub
Expressions
Flair

Fleck
Foliage
Fusion
Fusion Shimmer

UPHOLSTERY VINYL

Prices Are NET (GSA discount deducted)

Price Pattern
10.73 Genghis
11.79 Gouache
14.66 Harper*
14.66 Hobart
14.66 Hogan
14.21 Hyde
9.64 Invision
11.64 Kaa
11.03 Kilkenny Tweed
47.60 Luxe
48.33 Madison
52.56 Manada
52.56 Manta
48.93 Marble
14.48 Marblestone
18.10 Metro Tech
14.66 Monroe
18.10 Monticello
10.25 Murray*
11.79 Nauga Soft
11.79 Naugaleather
9.64 Neochrome llI
14.66 New Duration
9.64 Ostrich
16.17 Ovation
18.10 Patine
9.64 Patriot Plus
12.39 Pearlized
49.87 Persuasion
11.33 Phoenix
14.04 Phoenix FR
14.48 Piano
14.66 Plait
12.39 Pony
14.66 Promessa
48.21 Raffia
49.54 Rain

Price
18.10
10.85
9.64
18.10
17.83
11.18
17.83
17.83
15.69
14.66
17.83
15.41
18.10
15.04
14.48
49.54
18.10
18.10
7.83
12.54
14.36
11.75
14.36
45.79
14.66
50.14
12.34
47.60
10.25
11.33
19.65
24.75
12.66
48.81
48.33
47.60
18.10

Pattern

Ramsey

Render

Rogue I

San Remo

Sav

Savanna
Scandia
Shagreen
Silvertex

Simply Square
Solitaire

Spirit Millenium
Sta-Soft

Stipple
Stratosphere
Surge
Symphony Glaze
Symphony Lumina
Symphona Suede
Symphony Ultra
Symphony Vintage
Timur

Tradition
Twilight

Tybee

Ultra Tech
Ultraleather
Unagi

Universal
Vermillion

Verve

Vibe

Vitality

Vogue

Walcott

Whisper

Zodiac

Price
18.10
11.33
11.18
15.41
14.21
11.33
11.33
18.10
15.41
14.66
13.87
11.75
11.64
12.39
14.48
14.66
14.01
24.15
14.96
24.15
14.48
17.83
14.66
14.48
18.10
47.60
47.00
17.83
10.13
15.08
14.36
10.25
14.36
14.66
9.64
10.85
18.44



